
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2077
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2002
IRRIGATION PROJECTS OF ORISSA
HEMA GAMANG

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Irrigation Projects, Water-shed Projects being run/proposed to be run in the KBK districts of Orissa, till-date;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) to (c) The details of irrigation projects in the districts of Kalahandi, Bolangir and Koraput (KBK districts) of Orissa are given in the Statement enclosed. Information in respect of Water-shed projects is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED Q . NO. 2077 F OR ANSWER ON
02.12.02 REGARDING IRRIGATION PROJECTS OF ORISSA

    (Rs. in crores/ Potential in Th.H.)

Sl    Name of the Starte  Appro   Latest  Expend   Ultima Poten
 Projects d in ved Estimate iture te tial
No Plan Status d Cost upto Potent creat
      3/2002    ial    ed
        upto 3/2002

Kalahandi District

1.  Upper            AP    P.C.   718.800  406.44   218.60 78.11
Indravati       1978-                     0
Irrigation       80

(Major)

2.  Upper Jonk       AP    P.C.    91.45    97.10   16.40  9.46

(Medium)        1978-80

3.  Lower Indra      IX    P.C.   211.700  37.990   38.87  0.00

(Major)
Bolangir
District

1.  Hariharjore      AP    P.C.    65.47    77.54   13.70  9.95

(Medium)        1978-80


2.  Titlagarh-II     VII   P.C.    26.700   7.470    2.60  0.60

(Medium)

3.  Lower Suktel     IX    P.C.   217.130  16.220   29.84  0.00

(Major)
Koraput
District

1.  Upper Kolab     1975   P.C.   304.660  298.24   88.76  84.44
Irrigation                                0

(Major)

2.  Badanala         VI    P.C.    105.88  109.31   13.74  8.80

(Medium)

3.  Telengiri        IX     TAC    88.61    11.65   13.78  0.00

(Medium)
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